defect liability period subject to the conditions and instructions set forth herein (hereinafter referred to 
as “the said conditions”) the works, shown upon the documents forming part of the contract as stated 
hereinafter, on the item rate basis & as set forth, amounting to the contract sum of Rs. 6,85,998.90            
(Six Lakh eighty five thousand and nine hundred and ninety eight rupee only) (hereinafter referred to as 
“the said contract amount /Price/Sum”). 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The terms and conditions laid down in the documents stated herein in the Clause shall be 
read and construed as forming part of this Agreement and the contractor shall abide by, terms and